Illinois law.
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Section 2771.APPENDIX A   Table of Grant Amounts 

GRANT AMOUNT PER $5000 COMPOUND
ACCRETED VALUE AT MATURITY

	GRANT BOND MATURITY
(August 1)
	1/88
Bond Sale
	10/88
Bond Sale
	11/89
Bond Sale
	11/90
Bond Sale
	9/91
Bond Sale

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1991
	− 
	− 
	$  40
	− 
	− 

	1992
	− 
	− 
	$  60
	$  40
	− 

	1993
	$100
	$100
	$  80
	$  60
	$  40

	1994
	$120
	$120
	$100
	$  80
	$  60

	1995
	$140
	$140
	$120
	$100
	$  80

	1996
	$160
	$160
	$140
	$120
	$100

	1997
	$180
	$180
	$160
	$140
	$120

	1998
	$200
	$200
	$180
	$160
	$140

	1999
	$220
	$220
	$200
	$180
	$160

	2000
	$240
	$240
	$220
	$200
	$180

	2001
	$260
	$260
	$240
	$220
	$200

	2002
	$280
	$280
	$260
	$240
	$220

	2003
	$300
	$300
	$280
	$260
	$240

	2004
	$320
	$320
	$300
	$280
	$260

	2005
	$340
	$340
	$320
	$300
	$280

	2006
	$360
	$360
	$340
	$320
	$300

	2007
	$380
	$380
	$360
	$340
	$320

	2008
	$400
	$400
	$380
	$360
	$340

	2009
	− 
	− 
	$400
	$380
	$360

	2010
	− 
	− 
	$420
	$400
	$380

	2011
	− 
	− 
	− 
	$420
	$400

	2012
	− 
	− 
	− 
	− 
	$420




GRANT AMOUNT PER $5000 COMPOUND
ACCRETED VALUE AT MATURITY

	GRANT BOND MATURITY
(August 1)
	10/92
Bond Sale
	10/93
Bond Sale
	10/94
Bond Sale
	11/97
Bond Sale
	11/98
Bond Sale

	
	
	
	
	
	

	1994
	$  40
	–
	–
	–
	–

	1995
	$  60
	$  40
	$  15
	–
	–

	1996
	$  80
	$  60
	$  40
	–
	–

	1997
	$100
	$  80
	$  60
	–
	–

	1998
	$120
	$100
	$  80
	–
	–

	1999
	$140
	$120
	$100
	–
	–

	2000
	$160
	$140
	$120
	–
	–

	2001
	$180
	$160
	$140
	$  80
	$  60

	2002
	$200
	$180
	$160
	$100
	$  80

	2003
	$220
	$200
	$180
	$120
	$100

	2004
	$240
	$220
	$200
	$140
	$120

	2005
	$260
	$240
	$220
	$160
	$140

	2006
	$280
	$260
	$240
	$180
	$160

	2007
	$300
	$280
	$260
	$200
	$180

	2008
	$320
	$300
	$280
	$220
	$200

	2009
	$340
	$320
	$300
	$240
	$220

	2010
	$360
	$340
	$320
	$260
	$240

	2011
	$380
	$360
	$340
	$280
	$260

	2012
	$400
	$380
	$360
	$300
	$280

	2013
	$420
	$400
	$380
	$320
	$300

	2014
	–
	$420
	$400
	$340
	$320

	2015
	–
	$440
	$420
	$360
	$340

	2016
	–
	–
	$440
	$380
	$360

	2017
	–
	–
	–
	$400
	$380

	2018
	–
	–
	–
	$420
	$400

	2019
	–
	–
	–
	$440
	$420

	2020
	–
	–
	–
	–
	$440

	2021
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–

	2022
	–
	–
	–
	–
	–




GRANT AMOUNT PER $5000 COMPOUND
ACCRETED VALUE AT MATURITY

	GRANT BOND MATURITY
	10/00
	10/02

	(August 1)
	Bond Sale
	Bond Sale

	
	
	

	2002
	$40
	− 

	2003
	$60
	− 

	2004
	$80
	− 

	2005
	$100
	$60

	2006
	$120
	$80

	2007
	$140
	$100

	2008
	$160
	$120

	2009
	$180
	$140

	2010
	$200
	$160

	2011
	$220
	$180

	2012
	$240
	$200

	2013
	$260
	$220

	2014
	$280
	$240

	2015
	$300
	$260

	2016
	$320
	$280

	2017
	$340
	$300

	2018
	$360
	$320

	2019
	$380
	$340

	2020
	$400
	$360

	2021
	$420
	$380

	2022
	$440
	$400

	2023
	− 
	$420

	2024
	− 
	$440



* If no grant amount is shown, there were no bonds sold at that maturity for that particular issue. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 10417, effective July 1, 2003)
